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6
14:17

2200 m
34.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Champcerie
Rennpreis: 34.000 € (15.300 8.500 4.760 2.720 1.700 680 340)
PRIX DE CHAMPCERIE Breed 8 Class B Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 34.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.200. 15.300, 8.500, 4.760, 
2.720, 1.700, 680, 340. For 6, 7 and years 8, not having won 285.000. 
All horses 

1
2200

ML: 11,0

Eliseo
6j. b W (Timoko - Solaria)

Trainer: Frederic Prat
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Liamone

Alexis Prat

2020: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    43.660 € 2019: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    47.040 €12,0 269.130 €
11.10 Paray-Le-Monial 2 16,7 2650B 23.000 F. Prat Blue Oaks, Eliseo, Cesario Bello
27.09 Bernay 3 2825B 23.000 A. Prat Carlita Girl, Diamant Roc, Eliseo
06.09 Rambouillet 2 2825B 23.000 A. Prat Baron Du Bourg, Eliseo, Cromy
23.08 Montier-En-Der 4 17,2 3025B 40.000 20,0 A. Prat Baby One Desbois, Aribo Mix, Astor De Roz
07.08 Cabourg 9 15,0 2775B 32.000 27,0 A. Lamy Express De L'iton, Cectar, Eawy D'Eole

2
ML: 30,0

Casting De Chenu
8j. al fonce W (Baccarat Du Pont - Icone De C

Trainer: Patrick Terry
Besitzer: Ecurie Pole Position

Alexandre Abrivard

2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    20.560 € 2019: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    29.640 €11,2 270.890 €
07.10 Enghien dis 2875B Monte 45.000 17,0 A. Ernault Brindor, Disco Des Molands, Constantini Ma
23.09 Toulouse 7 14,8 2950B 42.000 106,0 F. Clozier Clarck Sotho, Alcoy, Boxing Day
17.08 Castéra-Verduzan 4 15,4 2800A 27.000 Cedric Terry Elvis D'Evron, Cledere De L'airou, Beerscott
08.08 Enghien 3 14,0 2150A 15.000 5,4 G. Horrach Vidal Arthuro Boy, Deuxieme Souffle, Casting De 
19.07 Bernay 8 2825B 23.000 M. Vacheron Enzo River, Empereur Du Cebe, Devil Or A

3
ML: 8,0

El Villagio
6j. b H (Love You - Netchka D'Orgeres)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Louis Baudron

2020: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    51.540 € 2019: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    44.350 €11,6 272.440 €
27.09 Bernay dis 2825B 23.000 L. Baudron Carlita Girl, Diamant Roc, Eliseo
22.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 16,9 2925B 40.000 6,4 L. Baudron Elsa De Belfonds, Eclat De Gloire, Eturn Mo
31.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 13,2 2925B 34.000 L. Baudron Cash Des Caillons, Black D'Arjeanc, Bingo 
23.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,7 2950B 30.000 2,8 G. Junod Charme Creole, Coyote Sly, Cash Des Caill
18.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 13,3 2700A 34.000 3,0 G. Junod Akir De Mai, Bambino Du Pre, Dimmidisia

4
ML: 50,0

Crazy Charm
8j. b W (Prodigious - Know How)

Trainer: Pierre Vercruysse
Besitzer: Ecurie Augustin-Normand

Pierre Vercruysse

2020: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    30.640 € 2019: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    84.030 €12,2 277.570 €
04.10 Segré 9 2725B 23.000 B. Coppens Baron Daidou, Diademe Blue, Cash De L'al
19.08 Vincennes 7 13,7 2850B 49.000 16,0 P. Vercruysse Goofy Greenwood, Crescendis, Colorado Bl
31.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 13,8 2925B 34.000 P. Vercruysse Cash Des Caillons, Black D'Arjeanc, Bingo 
20.07 Hyères 1 14,4 2875B 26.000 3,8 P. Vercruysse Crazy Charm, Marcello Wibb, Brindor
10.07 Langon-Libourne 1 14,4 2825B 26.000 14,0 P. Vercruysse Crazy Charm, Eno De Narmont, Baron Daid

5
ML: 16,0

Cash De L'alba
8j. b W (Offshore Dream - Line Orange)

Trainer: William Bigeon
Besitzer: W. Bigeon

Eric Raffin

2020: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    34.570 € 2019: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    54.630 €11,3 264.820 €
10.10 Laval 7 14,0 2850B 28.000 45,0 W. Bigeon Blues D'Ourville, Diablo Du Noyer, Clif Du P
04.10 Segré 3 2725B 23.000 W. Bigeon Baron Daidou, Diademe Blue, Cash De L'al
21.09 Craon unpl 3525B 33.000 103,0 A. Velany Duel Du Gers, Astor De Rozoy, Bloomer
05.08 Saint-Malo 7 18,2 2975B Monte 26.000 21,0 Mlle A. Zabe Caid, Ascain, Be Cool D'Eb
26.07 Royan-La Palmyr 3 16,8 2500B 23.000 M. Abrivard Ezalyo Smart, Eno De Narmont, Cash De L'

6
ML: 39,0

Diademe Blue
7j. b W (Gazouillis - Pepite D'Or Blue)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Mary
Besitzer: Mme C. Dabouis-Mary

Jean-Philippe Mary

2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    21.230 € 2019: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.750 €11,7 282.640 €
10.10 Laval 6 14,0 2850B 28.000 55,0 J.Ph. Mary Blues D'Ourville, Diablo Du Noyer, Clif Du P
04.10 Segré 2 2725B 23.000 J.Ph. Mary Baron Daidou, Diademe Blue, Cash De L'al
20.09 Alençon dis 2675B 27.000 P. Ventura Deganawidah, Douceur Du Chene, Ce Reto
19.08 Vincennes 9 13,8 2850B 49.000 154,0 J.Ph. Mary Goofy Greenwood, Crescendis, Colorado Bl
22.07 Enghien dis 2875B Monte 49.000 7,7 M. Mottier Ciroco D'Auvillier, Bloomer, Django Du Boca

7
ML: 7,0

Dona Viva
7j. b S (Love You - Kuza Viva)

Trainer: Dominik Locqueneux
Besitzer: Ecurie Lucky 8 Racing

Dominik Locqueneux

2020: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    86.740 € 2019: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    49.680 €12,7 273.230 €
27.09 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 13,4 2700A 31.000 4,8 D. Locqueneux Dona Viva, Cesario Bello, Carnaval Du Vivie
22.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 12,7 2700A 34.000 1,8 Ch. Martens Dona Viva, Diva De Carless, Celtic Comma
06.08 Enghien 1 14,0 2875B 49.000 12,0 G. Gelormini Dona Viva, Dream De Lasserie, Cash Du Ri
25.07 Enghien 2 12,8 2150A 44.000 20,0 D. Locqueneux Deesse Noire, Dona Viva, Dayan Winner
05.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 7 2850B 21.000 D. Locqueneux Elie De Beaufour, Delicio Bello, Duc Du Che

8
ML: 3,0

Desir Castelets
7j. b H (Quaker Jet - Ophelie Jet)

Trainer: Yannick Desmet
Besitzer: Y. Desmet

Gabriele Gelormini

2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    16.760 € 2019: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    59.710 €08,9 284.150 €
23.09 Lisieux 3 14,1 2725B 75.000 53,0 G. Gelormini Fakir Du Lorault, Elie De Beaufour, Desir Ca
22.08 Vincennes 7 13,2 2700B 70.000 17,0 M. Abrivard Dayana Berry, Dostoievski, Divine Mesloise
12.08 Enghien 7 15,0 2875B 110.000 89,0 G. Gelormini Cleangame, Feliciano, Tony Gio
29.07 Enghien 5 13,0 2150A 56.000 14,0 G. Gelormini Divine Mesloise, Digne Et Droit, Crescendis
18.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,4 2700A 34.000 2,1 P. Vercruysse Akir De Mai, Bambino Du Pre, Dimmidisia

9
ML: 10,0

Eclair Du Mirel
6j. b H (Orlando Vici - Tentation Du Mirel)

Trainer: Suzanne Vachet
Besitzer: L. Vachet

Yoann Lebourgeois

2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    37.160 € 2019: 14 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    132.390 €11,7 272.430 €
17.09 Vincennes 9 13,6 2700B 49.000 11,0 M. Abrivard Martin De Bos, Crusoe D'Anama, Canular
05.09 Vincennes 3 13,1 2850B 70.000 46,0 Ch. Martens Lover Boy, Martin De Bos, Eclair Du Mirel
12.08 Enghien 9 15,2 2875B 110.000 138,0 J.Ch. Piton Cleangame, Feliciano, Tony Gio
29.07 Enghien 4 13,0 2150A 56.000 13,0 F. Nivard Divine Mesloise, Digne Et Droit, Crescendis
15.07 Le Mont-Saint-Mic 5 13,4 2700B 27.000 4,0 F. Nivard Ezalyo Smart, Darshan, Elsa Rush

10
ML: 12,0

Equinoxe Jiel
6j. b f H (Rancho Gede - Themis Jiel)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Dersoir
Besitzer: Ecurie Luck

David Thomain

2020: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    64.590 € 2019: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.550 €12,1 260.570 €
03.10 Caen dis 2475B 31.000 5,9 G. Gelormini Comte Des Tithais, Black Jack From, Ekian
17.09 Vincennes 4 13,2 2700B 49.000 29,0 G. Gelormini Martin De Bos, Crusoe D'Anama, Canular
26.08 Laval 2 14,9 2875B 31.000 13,0 G. Gelormini Carnaval Du Vivier, Equinoxe Jiel, Baccarat 
29.07 Enghien unpl 2900B 44.000 25,0 Y. Lebourgeois Electra Du Vivier, Elite De Jiel, Darshan
15.07 Le Mont-Saint-Mic dis 2700B 27.000 6,6 G. Gelormini Ezalyo Smart, Darshan, Elsa Rush

11
ML: 21,0

Epsom Des Brousses
6j. b W (Saxo De Vandel - Malda Des Brousse

Trainer: Philippe Billard
Besitzer: Mme Virginie Dubois

Franck Nivard

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.840 € 2019: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    8.630 €12,8 192.020 €
03.10 Caen dis 2450B 31.000 2,9 F. Nivard Comte Des Tithais, Black Jack From, Ekian
11.09 Vincennes 7 12,8 2875B 44.000 80,0 A. Lamy Etenclin, Elfe Atout, Embleme Orange
28.08 Cabourg 2 14,0 2750B 32.000 21,0 F. Nivard Echo De Chanlecy, Epsom Des Brousses, 
23.08 Craon 10 22,1 2800B 21.000 S. Dieudonne Design Jenilou, Cesario, Basco De Villodon
06.08 Enghien 8 13,2 2150A 50.000 117,0 F. Ouvrie Lover Boy, Holy Water, Very Joy

12
ML: 8,0

Cesario Bello
8j. b W (Love You - Nefertiti Jiel)

Trainer: Philippe Daugeard
Besitzer: Ecurie Philippe Daugeard

Philippe Daugeard

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    36.710 € 2019: 16 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    54.450 €11,6 264.310 €
11.10 Paray-Le-Monial 3 16,7 2650B 23.000 Ph. Daugeard Blue Oaks, Eliseo, Cesario Bello
27.09 Le Croisé-Laroch 2 13,6 2700A 31.000 10,0 Ph. Daugeard Dona Viva, Cesario Bello, Carnaval Du Vivie
07.08 Cabourg 4 14,4 2775B 32.000 12,0 Ph. Daugeard Express De L'iton, Cectar, Eawy D'Eole
18.07 Enghien 4 13,3 2150A 49.000 9,1 Ph. Daugeard Victor Ferm, Goofy Greenwood, Elite De Jiel
08.07 Enghien 4 11,6 2150A 49.000 24,0 J.M. Maillard Charme De Star, Bamour, Class Action
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2200 m
34.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Champcerie
Rennpreis: 34.000 € (15.300 8.500 4.760 2.720 1.700 680 340)
PRIX DE CHAMPCERIE Breed 8 Class B Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 34.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.200. 15.300, 8.500, 4.760, 
2.720, 1.700, 680, 340. For 6, 7 and years 8, not having won 285.000. 
All horses 

13
ML: 51,0

Cristal Du Perche
8j. b W (Roi Du Coq - Hutesca)

Trainer: Vincent Seguin
Besitzer: Ecurie Foiret

Vincent Seguin

2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.550 € 2019: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    29.570 €11,4 240.320 €
07.10 Enghien 8 14,8 2875B Monte 45.000 40,0 L. Balu Brindor, Disco Des Molands, Constantini Ma
23.09 Lisieux 8 15,8 2750B Monte 41.000 21,0 Y. Lebourgeois Finger De Rodrey, Dirky Ever, Abercrombis
13.09 Chateaubriant unpl 3025B 24.000 V. Seguin Clyde De La Roche, Echo De Chanlecy, Vla
02.09 Chatelaillon-La R 9 15,8 2625B 75.000 66,0 V. Seguin Elie De Beaufour, Diable De Vauvert, Dayan
15.08 Vibraye 7 3125B 23.000 B. Michardiere Crusoe D'Anama, Flora Du Pommereux, Cly

14
ML: 91,0

Deganawidah
7j. b W (Kaisy Dream - Sweet Caroline)

Trainer: Stephane Provoost
Besitzer: Ecurie Danover

Christophe Lebissonnais

2020: 25 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    32.030 € 2019: 26 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    64.350 €13,4 217.850 €
10.10 Cabourg 7 14,1 2775B 30.000 119,0 J. Travers Douxor De Guez, Domaine De L'if, Coeur D
05.10 Reims unpl 2575B 32.000 86,0 J. Travers Coumba Kuky, Classe Des Obeaux, Bonhe
27.09 Vincennes dis 2100A 44.000 31,0 Y. Lebourgeois Bambou Tahiti, Desir De Bannes, Dextase 
20.09 Alençon 1 2650B 27.000 45,0 J. Travers Deganawidah, Douceur Du Chene, Ce Reto
13.09 Chateaubriant dis 3025B 24.000 Ch. Lebissonnais Clyde De La Roche, Echo De Chanlecy, Vla

15
ML: 34,0

Caid De Caponet
8j. b W (Memphis Du Rib - Naya De Joudes)

Trainer: Sebastien Ernault
Besitzer: S. Baude

Sebastien Ernault

2020: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    13.040 € 2019: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    43.260 €11,7 197.570 €
03.10 Caen unpl 2450B 31.000 128,0 S. Ernault Comte Des Tithais, Black Jack From, Ekian
06.08 Carentan dis 2875B 20.000 S. Ernault El Tigre Segah, Calypso D'Argentre, Edna D
22.07 La Capelle 1 14,9 2750B 28.000 2,8 S. Ernault Caid De Caponet, Comete Des Vaux, Coeur
16.07 Graignes 6 14,2 2725B 22.000 S. Baude Daguet Normand, Dollar Baby Arbor, Caspe
27.06 Vire Normandie 8 15,7 2700A 26.000 11,0 S. Baude Cyrius D'Houlbec, Eliska Berry, Comte Des 

16
ML: 95,0

Clea Miquellerie
8j. b S (Nil Du Rib - Orphea D'Ylea)

Trainer: Frederic Heon
Besitzer: F. Heon

Pierre Levesque

2020: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    25.650 € 2019: 22 Starts - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    53.390 €11,2 198.290 €
03.10 Caen 9 15,4 2450B 31.000 15,0 P. Levesque Comte Des Tithais, Black Jack From, Ekian
13.09 Ecommoy dis 2775B 21.000 A. Abrivard Destin De Linieres, Dwendolina Bilou, Desir 
06.09 Redon 6 2975B 19.000 F. Heon Cantelliva, Cool Des Plaines, Daki Du Dorat
28.08 Cabourg unpl 2750B 32.000 12,0 D. Thomain Echo De Chanlecy, Epsom Des Brousses, 
09.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 1 3025B 20.000 F. Heon Clea Miquellerie, Bijou Du Cruchet, Bolero 

Wettstar - Tipp:Desir Castelets (8) – Dona Viva (7) – El Villagio (3) – Equinoxe Jiel (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


